
A-LEVEL GEOGRAPHY 
TOPIC MASTER

GLOBAL GOVERNANCE
Master the in-depth knowledge and higher-level skills that А-level Geography students 
need to succeed.
Blending detailed content and case studies with questions, exemplars and guidance, this 
focused topic book:
• Significantly improves your knowledge and understanding of А-level content and 

concepts, extending learning far beyond your course textbooks
• Strengthens your analytical and interpretative skills through questions that involve a 

range of geographical data sources, with guidance on how to approach each task
• Demonstrates how to evaluate issues, with a section in every chapter that 

shows how to think geographically, consider relevant evidence and structure 
a balanced essay

• Provides everything you need to excel, from case studies and definitions of key 
terms, to suggestions for further research and fieldwork ideas for the Independent 
Investigation

• Helps you to check, apply and consolidate your learning, using end-of-chapter 
refresher questions and discussion points

Authors
Bob Digby taught for 35 years, 24 of them in schools and 11 as a PGCE tutor. He now 
freelances, working as an author and consultant to schools, and examining at GCSE and 
А-level. Bob has written many textbooks and has been a regular contributor to Geography 
Review and Wideworld Magazine. He is a former President of the GA.
Sue Warn taught for 35 years largely in post 16 education. She is a former А-level chief 
examiner and has written numerous А-level textbooks and delivered CPD training. She 
now freelances as a teacher trainer, writer and editor.

Series editor
Simon Oakes has worked as a Chief Examiner and curriculum designer across a range 
of Geography qualifications, including А-level and IB Diploma. He is an experienced 
schoolteacher and undergraduate lecturer, and a recipient of the Royal Geographical 
Society's Ordnance Survey award for excellence in Geography education.

This book is suitable for a variety of topics including:
• AQA: Global Governance
• Pearson Edexcel: Global Development and Connections
• OCR: Global Governance
• WJEC/Eduqas: Global Governance of Earth's Oceans



Introduction

CHAPTER 1: The challenge of global
governance
1.1 The growth of global governance 1
1.2 How global governance functions 10
1.3 Evaluating the issue: evaluating the decision­

making process in global governance 21

CHAPTER 2: The United Nations and 
global governance
2.1 The evolution of the United Nations (UN)
2.2 Global financial governance
2.3 Global geopolitical challenges
2.4 Evaluating the issue: evaluating the 

United Nations' contribution to global 
governance

Global governance of the 
atmosphere and Antarctica
CHAPTER 3:

CHAPTER 4:

CHAPTERS:

5.1 Identity in nation states
5.2 Nationalism in Scotland

30
44
53

61

3.1 What are the global commons? 68
3.2 Global governance of the atmosphere 72
3.3 The global commons of Antarctica 82
3.4 Evaluating the issue: to what extent is

failed global governance of the atmosphere 
the greatest threat to the sustainable 
management of Antarctica? 89

The global governance of
conflict, health and development
4.1 Causes and consequences of conflict
4.2 The global governance of weapons
4.3 Evaluating the issue: to what extent 

can international aid promote 
development and peace?

Nationalism, separatism
and autonomy

99
108

111

122
132

CHAPTER 6:

5.3 Understanding separatism’ 136
5.4 Evaluating the issue: how can the 

arguments for and against the 
formation of a separate state of
Kurdistan be assessed? 141

__Global governance and
human rights
6.1 What is meant by 'human rights’? 149
6.2 Spatial variations in human rights 157
6.3 Human rights, gender and development 160
6.4 Evaluating the issue: to what extent is 

the global community moving towards
full acceptance of LGBT rights? 175

____Global governance - four
case studies
CHAPTER?:

7.1 Case study 1: China’s global role
7.2 Case study 2: Governance of the Arctic
7.3 Case study 3: Globaì governance of outer 

space
7.4 Case study 4: The challenge of governing 

cyberspace

186
192

200

202

CHAPTERS: Study guides
8.1 AQA А-level Geography: Global Systems 

and Global Governance
8.2 Pearson Edexcel А-level Geography: 

Global Development and Connections 
(e/r/?er Health, Human Rights and 
Intervention or Migration, Identity and 
Sovereignty)

8.3 OCR А-level Geography: Global 
Governance

8.4 WJEC and Eduqas A-level Geography: 
Global Systems

Index

Acknowledgements

208

211

215

219

223

226


