

A-LEVEL GEOGRAPHY TOPIC MASTER

GLOBAL GOVERNANCE

Master the in-depth knowledge and higher-level skills that A-level Geography students need to succeed.

Blending detailed content and case studies with questions, exemplars and guidance, this focused topic book:

- Significantly improves your knowledge and understanding of A-level content and concepts, extending learning far beyond your course textbooks
- Strengthens your analytical and interpretative skills through questions that involve a range of geographical data sources, with guidance on how to approach each task
- Demonstrates how to evaluate issues, with a section in every chapter that shows how to think geographically, consider relevant evidence and structure a balanced essay
- Provides everything you need to excel, from case studies and definitions of key terms, to suggestions for further research and fieldwork ideas for the Independent Investigation
- Helps you to check, apply and consolidate your learning, using end-of-chapter refresher questions and discussion points

Authors

Bob Digby taught for 35 years, 24 of them in schools and 11 as a PGCE tutor. He now freelances, working as an author and consultant to schools, and examining at GCSE and A-level. Bob has written many textbooks and has been a regular contributor to *Geography Review* and *Wideworld* Magazine. He is a former President of the GA.

Sue Warn taught for 35 years largely in post 16 education. She is a former A-level chief examiner and has written numerous A-level textbooks and delivered CPD training. She now freelances as a teacher trainer, writer and editor.

Series editor

Simon Oakes has worked as a Chief Examiner and curriculum designer across a range of Geography qualifications, including A-level and IB Diploma. He is an experienced schoolteacher and undergraduate lecturer, and a recipient of the Royal Geographical Society's Ordnance Survey award for excellence in Geography education.

This book is suitable for a variety of topics including:

- AQA: Global Governance
- Pearson Edexcel: Global Development and Connections
- OCR: Global Governance
- W JFC/Fdugas: Global Governance of Earth's Oceans

HODDER EDUCATION

t: 01235 827827

e: education@bookpoint.co.uk

w: hoddereducation.co.uk





Introduction	iv	5.3 Understanding 'separatism'	136
CHAPTER 1: The challenge of global		5.4 Evaluating the issue: how can the arguments for and against the	
governance		formation of a separate state of	
PUBLISHED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	1	Kurdistan be assessed?	141
1.1 The growth of global governance 1.2 How global governance functions	1 10	OUADTED (Clobal sources	
1.3 Evaluating the issue: evaluating the decision		CHAPTER 6: Global governance and	
making process in global governance	21	human rights	
CHARTER O. The United Nations and		6.1 What is meant by 'human rights'?	149
CHAPTER 2: The United Nations and		6.2 Spatial variations in human rights6.3 Human rights, gender and development	157
global governance		6.4 Evaluating the issue: to what extent is	100
2.1 The evolution of the United Nations (UN)	30	the global community moving towards	
2.2 Global financial governance2.3 Global geopolitical challenges	44 53	full acceptance of LGBT rights?	175
2.4 Evaluating the issue: evaluating the	33	CHAPTER 7: Global governance – four	dbaa
United Nations' contribution to global		case studies	ake
governance	61		10/
CHAPTER 3: Global governance of the		7.1 Case study 1: China's global role 7.2 Case study 2: Governance of the Arctic	186
atmosphere and Antarctica		7.3 Case study 3: Global governance of outer	172
a comment drungs interact with one another marks nati	10	space	200
3.1 What are the global commons?3.2 Global governance of the atmosphere	68 72	7.4 Case study 4: The challenge of governing	202
3.3 The global commons of Antarctica	82	cyberspace	202
3.4 Evaluating the issue: to what extent is failed global governance of the atmosphere the greatest threat to the sustainable management of Antarctica?		CHAPTER 8: Study guides	
		8.1 AQA A-level Geography: Global Systems	
	89	and Global Governance	208
		8.2 Pearson Edexcel A-level Geography:	
CHAPTER 4: The global governance of		Global Development and Connections (either Health, Human Rights and	
conflict, health and development		Intervention or Migration, Identity and	
4.1 Causes and consequences of conflict	99	Sovereignty)	211
4.2 The global governance of weapons	108	8.3 OCR A-level Geography: Global Governance	215
4.3 Evaluating the issue: to what extent can international aid promote		8.4 WJEC and Eduqas A-level Geography:	210
development and peace?	111	Global Systems	219
lected Further reading		Index	223
CHAPTER 5: Nationalism, separatism		Acknowledgements	226
and autonomy		g grobal governance as	
5.1 Identity in nation states	122		
5.2 Nationalism in Scotland	132		